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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4233
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012
RESERVATION FOR SCS/STS/OBCS
Ananth Kumar Shri 

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to reduce the reservation in educational institutions meant for Scheduled Castes, Scheduled
Tribes and Other Backward Classes; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(DR. SHASHI THAROOR) 

(a) No Sir. No such move is contemplated by the Central Government. 

(b) Do not arise in view of (a) above. 
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